Evaluates: MAX98397 MAX98397 Evaluation System
One Analog Way, Wilmington, MA 01887 U.S.A.  |   Tel: 781.329.4700   |   © 2023 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved.
© 2023 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Click here to ask an associate for production status of specific part numbers.
General Description
The MAX98397 evaluation system (EV system) is a
fully assembled and tested system that evaluates the
MAX98397 Class-D audio amplifier. The EV system con-

PART TYPE
MAX98397EVSYS# Evaluation System
Ordering Information
www.analog.com Analog Devices  │ 13
MAX98397 Evaluation System Evaluates: MAX98397
MAX98397 EV System Development Board Bill of Materials
DESIGNATOR DIELECTRIC DigiKey MANUFACTURER MANUFACTURER PN MOUSER PACKAGE POWER QUANTITY TOLERANCE VALUE VOLTAGE DESCRIPTION
C4, C6 X5R 490-7229-1-ND Murata GRM033R60J105MEA2D 81-GRM033R60J105ME2D 0201 2 20% 1µF 6.3V Capacitor / Ceramic / 1µF / 6.3V / 20% /
X5R / 0201
C7, C8 X7R 490-10700-1-ND Murata GRM155R71H104KE14D 81-GRM155R71H104KE4D 0402 2 10% 100nF 50V Cap / 100nF / 50V / 10% / X7R / 0402
C9 X5R 490-14577-1-ND Murata GRM153R61A105ME95D 81-GRM153R61A105ME5D 0402 1 20% 1µF 10V Cap / 1µF / 10V / 20% / X5R / 0402
C10, C11 X7R 490-4759-1-ND Murata GCM155R71C104KA55D 81-GCM155R71C104KA5D 0402 2 10% 100nF 16V Cap / 100nF / 16V / 10% / X7R / 0402
C12, C13 X5R 587-2400-1-ND Taiyo Yuden UMK107BJ105KA-T 963-UMK107BJ105KA-T 0603 2 10% 1µF 50V Cap / 1µF / 50V / 10% / X5R / 0603
C14 X5R 490-10474-1-ND Murata GRM188R61A106KE69D 81-GRM188R61A106KE9D 0603 1 10% 10µF 10V Cap / 10µF / 10V / 10% / X5R / 0603
C15, C16 X5R 587-5960-1-ND Taiyo Yuden UMK316BBJ106KL-T 963-UMK316BBJ106KL-T 1206 2 10% 10µF 50V Cap / 10µF / 50V / 10% / X5R / 1206
C17 X5R GRM31CR61E476ME44K-ND Murata GRM31CR61E476ME44K 81-GRM31CR61E476ME4K 1206 1 20% 47µF 25V Cap / 47µF / 25V / 20% / X5R / 1206
C18 Electrolytic 493-9426-1-ND Nichicon UCW1H221MNL1GS 647-UCW1H221MNL1GS 10 x 10 1 20% 220µF 50V Cap / 220µF / 50V / 20% / Electrolytic /
10mm x 10mm
C23, C25 X5R 587-6016-1-ND Taiyo Yuden LMK105BJ225KV-F 963-LMK105BJ225KV-F 0402 2 10% 2.2µF 10V Cap / 2.2µF / 10V / 10% / X5R / 0402
C24 X7R 490-4762-1-ND Murata GCM155R71H103KA55D 81-GCM155R71H103KA5D 0402 1 10% 10nF 50V Cap / 10nF / 50V / 10% / X7R / 0402
J1 Samtec TSW-113-08-G-T-RA 1 Updated EVkit Daughter Card Header
J2, J4 SAM1029-02-ND Samtec TSW-102-07-G-S 200-TSW10207GS 2 Header, 2x1 Position, 0.1" Pitch
J3 SAM1028-02-ND Samtec TSW-102-07-G-D 200-TSW10207GD 1 Header, 2x2 Position, 0.1" Pitch
J5, J8 SAM1029-03-ND Samtec TSW-103-07-G-S 200-TSW10307GS 2 Header, 3x1 Position, 0.1" Pitch